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CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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APPLICATION OF = {

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Himself
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
miton . 4 swes
Date of enrollment, ._____ Decemoer 9,1916, s 191
Three : oo
Term of enrollment, e 3 ______ ) years. -
#
NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:
Position, _._. oo R S i B, (0.0 .

6—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at ..._Ca&rlisle Indian School. . .

Of e James’ﬂhomps on s M., _; age25.__.; date of birth _May 8 1891 ;
{Name of child.) (Sex.)
_______ oreek.. . .
(Tribe.)
(Ii::ﬂi 5111?1113:‘ ::x;l[;::llfsh) - TREER: BaND. Totn Bidos:
i ¢
_______ Ha.rdy Thompson ... Full
A Creek
NAME OF MOTHER.
...... Lan.g____'mpmpaonw______\ D. Tull
| S Ja.m%g__ﬂ!hedmps on. . : , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _.my.
rent, guardian, or next of kin.
enrollment in said school for a period of ____(_Eh:r:_e_a___.)_-__ years, and also obligate myself to abide by
Not less than 3.
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
NAME OF SCHOOL. Egﬁigxn D?s‘;;‘;ggs_ CAUSE. ‘ GRADE.
S psateted. oo 5t R R Rl N e .
| |
® Fufaula Boarding| | L - =
|
|
* _Oreek @rphan Home (School.abolished) ... Fifth
4 |
.......... o /_.‘-_-":-_'- VB e IO 5 s o f -
(Parettgrardinmornextofin, ) 4
P. O. address: ..._____Stidhanm, -Oklahoma .
Two witnesses:
= /,:.J_'\..____ I e e e o o,
.._,/')? %/:-‘__/;/ir': ._ PR s | ey




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and ﬁnd\i_._\'\{!f_‘_’_\.. to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This BT day of D8 Iia/ 1010 ” o
___________________ \i_ Al \,\_,s, Pa
Physician ot 1YW Agency.
CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT, W

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing apyfieation and cert

te, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin, e
was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the publie school why it ean not attend such school. )
I recommend Ehe transfer of the said child.
s A TR Ry
! er
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOIL PHYSICIAN. 4
T herebhycartify-thaton . o . .. , I made a careful exami-
- _ = (As soon after arvival as possible.) %
nationtofithetphyeicsl conditioniof et e R , the child named in
the foregoing application, and found ... cctobe e NS 3
Hﬂ
- T 2 e 7 T ] P W Y T P T [ e . e e S B g, g ey A . L.ﬂ
I therefore recommend that the said child be _________enrvolled in this school. : 4
PhHiS oo dayiofocempamasera e o5 199

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will refain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservalion superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Afiairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case. =3
If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.
The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “‘parent,” ‘‘guardian,”” or “next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate fo the signer. 6—870
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INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

= Thag hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from sny Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian ]mp'ﬂ under the age of fourteen years shall be t-rfmsgorted at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.) -

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other
nonreservation school without the consent of both superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and oyver may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools. HErs



GABE E. PARKER, Make all remittanees payabie to Local Offices:

SUPERINTENDENT. W. M. BAKER, Cashier. Vi, dabel,
Nowata, MeAlester,
CASHIER 817 /  Sepulna, Holdenville,
Tl— e.. — - Okmulgee, Atoka,
MRL Bepartment of the Intering, [ deoss e
Encl. money LYY Sallisaw, = Chickasha,
: q Ynited States Indian Hervice b N Poteau, Paulsval
Transmitt ing ”A,Ck / J
No. 7239-$15.00-F X O Five Ginilized Tribes J
Egualization Acq,. of
James Thomp: Muskogee. Oklahoma. €0+ &, LET TS

Creek Nation.

Mr, O, H. Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indien School,
Carliszle, Oklshoma,

rith my official check No.

3
:‘__}'
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H
1§13
e
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et
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1]
{4
s
g
[
H
@
1t

7238, drewn on the Firet National Bank, Okmulgee, Okla-
howa, in the amcunt of $15.00, against the equal ization
sccount of James Thompson, Creek Roll NOC. 6e80. This
amount ie transferred to you for disburgement for the
benefit of this allottee, to be accocunted for in

game manner a8 cther pupils' funde held by you.

...
2 :}.‘-'

Receipt ret'd 3-13-17 Fid;




j / O 3 CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL )
< 1
) 5641 DEGREE | NAME OF'AGENCY AND RESER-
Hg: NamE, AGE. TRIBE. 1\‘211“1\' VATION, IF KNROLLED; IF NOT,
B PosT OFFICE QE EAMILY.
Thompson, James 25 | Creek il |Stidham,(33§f& y
Months| Ix WHAT GRADE LDi%!rmce
in Onr Rooa, o nearest
DTSRI school pl{h:i‘i: REMARKS.
ATE ENT ) ; schioc
el’lf::g{le_ lt()r?n A" d‘l‘t? o (‘Temporarily absent, onting, deserters, on sick leave,
hiene oo e O ”u_h pupil’s special authorities for enrollment, ete,)
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ALBERT S, WYLY.%E RVISOR

i
A Y
- . |
1\ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
!%
; ’i_, U. S. INDIAN SERVICE
,:.3:. 5
__Wlx"( OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS
‘ FIvE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, Iec.11,1818.

SUﬁt- 0. H. Lipps,
U.8, Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:
Refsrring to your letter of the 9th instant, I
am enclosing the applicution of James Thompgon for enroll-
ent at your school, with my approval ﬁoféd“%£é}eon.

m
Wﬁll at Oﬁrliale.

I trust that James will do

Very truly yours,

a.J 7Yy,

Encl. Supervisor.
ATW=GH



Decamber 9, 1916.

Moy Ae Oe f’?l:"
Supervisor of Scheels
Muskeges, Oklahoma,

iy dear lYWre Wyiyi=

I am gending you the application for the mrolnant
of James Thomdson as it lacks your andoraenent, Will you pleage
R S TR TR
{111 1% out and return to na.
Jamas arrived at the scheel thia ne "ning snd nasg
every appearance of makins an earnent Pupil.

Very truly yours

Superintencént,
NRD

Inc.
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Mareh 8, 1917,

Kr. Gabe E. Parkeris.
Supt« Five Tribes Schools,
Muskogee, Okla.
Dear Sir:

James Thompson,.who recently enrolled as & pupil
of this school, comes to the office and says that he be-
lieves he has & balance of #42.1F due him inuyour hends, If
this is correct he would appraciate it if you would send him
a8 check for this smount. If you wish you e¢an send the check
to me end I will place if te his credit in bank.

James hes proven himself a very worthy young man end
I think will not regret having come to Carlisle.

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk im Charge.
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Gabe E. Parker, Form 632, super-
Su erinve.ie.t. DEPARTMINT OF THE INTERIOR, - sediug Kr. 355.
CASHIER-5-21-1817 Unitecd States Indian Service,
Ferm B35=FW
Egquéallization Office of
Peynent
Cresek Netion . SBure:intendent ‘or the fMve Civilized Tribes.

Enc. Money
luskegee, Oklahoma, Mzrch 81, 1917

MNr. O, H Lipes Supt. ,
11516 Iﬂl-zn School,
-.'-..‘«.L .1_1:._-'.\.;, PE‘\.‘
Dear Sir:

There is enclosed herowith my sffiecial check No.gznn drawn on
the _gpingt Natienal Rank  Okmulese . Okla payable tn
your erdel, representing the _.i-nae monthly -vayment, oug of money due
%um%;ﬁg% citizen, Roll No. Eg&D . Aut, £43.15

If you desire a payment next menth, you should sign the attached voucher
at the place indicated, return it tc this nffice in the self-addressed ervelope
transmitted herewith which requires no pnstage, and check for the proper ampunt
will be forwarded, when due.

If you are unzble to write, go to your post nffice, where you will find
en inlk pad. After having some person write your name for you in Ink or indelible
pencil, moisten the ball of your right thumb on the ink vad and make a distinct
impression therenf on the voucher near your signature.

Your signature, whether written or by mark, must be witnessed by two

—ersens whose post~office address must be given.

Respectfully, Fﬁ&,f
////f A&

Cashier.
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May 26, 1917.

Dear James:

1 have arranged for the Ford party,
econsisting of sixteen boys, to leave Carlisle
Wednesday aftermoon, liay 30, and they will be due
at Detroit the morning of the 31st, A4s your name
is smong the list I want you to be at Detroit to
meet this party. You cen meet them at the Ford
factory office. |

You buxgyour ticket to Detroit, Michigan,
and near the stati;n take a Woodward Avenue car for
Highland Park, where the Ford fsetory is located.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



September £8, 1917.
Mzre Os Be Winter
Department of ‘ducation
“ord Motor Company
DetrOit, De S As
Desar Sir:
Complying with your reouest contained
in letter dated September 25, 1917, I enclos;e-%;?-.
*
herewith & check for {165.00 made paysble to

James Thompaon, from his account at the school.

Very truly yours,

Superintendente.

ND=8

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INCIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER:



Automobile Manufacturers

Detroi,U.S.A.

Mr, John Francis Jr., Sept 25 1917
Us 5, Indian School,
Carlisle, Fa.,

Dear Iir. Francis:

ALL ETATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS.FIRES,OR ANY QOTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
~ONTSACTS ARE SUBJECT 7O APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

Our employee, James Thompson, a C(arlisle Indian
student desires {15.CC from his deposit at the Carlisle Bank
with which to pay his board and purchase of clothing., He has
lost fouwr day's time and is under some expense in going to

sing due to the draft,

/e would therefore appreciate your forwarding check
for delivery to Mr., Thompson,

Yours very truly,

FORD MCTOR COMPANY
Department of Education

BY"@«}Z‘_, Zit

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO.THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER
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HENRY FORD, Presidant - S
EOSEL B.FORD, Vice Pres. & Secrerary , .
F L KLINGENSMITH, Vice Pres & Treas A;‘&]_]_[(_‘)]_‘ﬂ()])]l(-_‘. }i{]l]ll{(’j clurers
Detroit,U.S.A.
John Francis Jr. Supt Oct 4 1917

Unite: States Indian School
Carlisle, Pa

Dear Sir:

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS COMTAIMED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES.ACCIDENTS FIRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY-AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS coMPany. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION,

We wish to scknowledge your letter of Sep 28th,
and receipt of check for gl5,00 for)\James Thompson.| Seme
has been delivered to him. S i

Yours very truly,

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Department of Education

By‘ (7!,_, ¢ ) e ‘_,‘:_,

ABW/BES

E ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
ECOMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
RRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER!
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Octoher 20, 1917.

Kre Ae Be Wintexr
Nepartment ¢f Bducation
Ford lotop "I(’-..’Jﬁ'trf‘lt. Iﬁ'iehig&ﬂ.

Dear Sirse

I have your ietter of the 17th inat

saving Lthat !J;uaas Thompaon }u-:,:: a note of £51.42

e r————

pavahle Lo the Herthern insurance Company which
1s now due and he would 1ike te have this ampung
Tron his account here to pay the note.

Acting upen your recoumendatlion
that his request be granted, I enclese borewifth

a check Tor $51.4%2 from his account,

Very trady vours

Superintendent.
FRD-Inclosure

MEbErrNG: 1O THE FOLEDWING NUMBER.



FACTORY AND GENERAL OFFICES
Detroit, U. S. A.
John Fremeis Jr 3upt Oat 17 1917
U § Iniian School
Carlisle Pa
Dear Zir:

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES ACCIDENTS FIRES.OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND QUR CONTROLAND ALL
e STS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE GFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TG CORRECTION.

in re - James Thompson.

This employee has now bronght to our attention a
note of $561.42 which he signed, payable to the Northern In-
surance Company for insurance of $1000.00. They are now press-
ing him for vayment ani have threatenel garnishee. In view
thereof we recommeni that you favor us with a check for $51.42
from his account at your institution.

Yours very truly,

FOHD LOTOR COMPANY
Department of Eiucation

By— (?/»,' '_l"._- ree F

ABW IGE

DRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS T
T 1 AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING T THE FOLLOWING NUMBER!



December 6, 1917..

Mr. Ae B, Wiriter
?epariwun& Hducation
Ferd detey Cempany, Detreit, Michigan

Dear 8irie

conplying with James Thompaont'g

Tequest for 230 frem hie account, I englose
a check Ter the amount 2aned, this meney to
te used to0 h=lvn pay nie expenseg homs,

Vary truly vours

Buperintendent.
Hro

Inc.

R i T D N A LS
D S T R = T Whs g gt 5 s o gt R



FACTORY AND GENERAL OFFICES
CETRQOIT
- — W

—

Detroit, U. S. A.

United States Indian School Dec 3 1917
Carlisle

Pa

Gentlemen: Attention -~ John Francis Jr.

ALl STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES ACCICENTS FIRES.OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUS CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

In re - James Thompson.

This employee is intending making a trip to Oklahoma
City owing to the settling of an estate which he is an heir and
will require about {3C.00 from his savings account. If this
is agreeable to you we will greatly appreciate your favoring
us with check at your earliest conveniencs.

%.e would slso like to know the balance due on his
account at your institution.

FORD LIOTCR COMPANY
Depsrtment of Zducation

By— O;"—: -:'_* P D)

ABW UCE
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June 10, 191y,
7!"'!‘. .A. 1‘:r|. '{'a"]?{':"r'
Dejﬁ. T Education Fexd Moter Co.
Detrrit, ¥ ichigan,
Dear 31 :~1 enelese herewlth a check Texy 2206, 78 payable

to James Thenpsen which eleses his acecount nere,

I will mail Philip cliarment's cheek direct to
him. His balance was 3121.62.

Very truly yvours

Superintendent.
NED=Inc.



AHIDENT
Vidk PRES. & SECRETARY
JMITH VICE PRES. a TREAS

Tobe Frevicie Ip Detroit, Mich.
U 8 Indian School

Carlisle

Pa

June let 1918

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS, FIRES, ORANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF ADULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY,

Dear Sirg Re: James Thompson B-5103

CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION

Thompson has completed his student's course and therefore,
no further remittance will be made from here, For the present at
least he wishes you to retain the balance due him there, and it will
be satisfactory to favor him direet at such time as he desires, He
will remain in the factory having been itransferred to other work,

#1796 -

Yours very truly,

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Dept. of Edu

cation

ABW/GV
T
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